
BUS NO. A11 
ROUTE AREA 
Rolla , Al Qulayaa, Al 

Musallah, Mujarrah, Alsoor 

SHARJAH 

  

 
 
 

Driver 
Mr. Sheraz Ali 

 
Conductor 
Ms. Mayvelyn  

 

 

Sl Route ETA  Sl Route ETA 

1 Gulaya   20 Snow White 6:25 AM 

2 1st Bridges Near Adnoc Pump Station 6:00 AM  21 Thumbay Back Side 6:30 AM 

3 Majarrah   22 Opposite Post Office 6:35 AM 

4 Opposite Baby Park 6:00 AM  23 Al Zahra Hospital Back Side 6:35 AM 

5 Majarrah Park 6:05 AM  24 Rolla Tower Building 6:35 AM 

6 Pakistan Supermarket 6:05 AM  25 Al Sour  

7 Manama Backside 6:07 AM  26 Al Madina Supermarket 6:40 AM 

8 Rolla    27 Um Tarrafa  

9 Bait Al Bahar 6:10 AM  28 Al Meena Pharmacy 6:45 AM 

10 Arab Udupi 6:10 AM  29 Mosque Backside 6:45 AM 

11 Partas 6:15 AM  30 Musallah  

12 Bank Street 6:15 AM  31 1st Stop Light Near Roundabout 6:50 AM 

13 Taj Mahal Building 6:15 AM  32 Makkah Discount Center 6:50 AM 

14 Sadaf Restaurant 6:20 AM  33 Makkah Backside 6:50 AM 

15 Al Jubail   34 Al Rayan Stationary Building 6:55 AM 

16 Animal Market 6:20 AM  35 Musallah Pharmacy 6:55 AM 

17 Al Guwair   36 Alam Supermarket 6:55 AM 

18 Juice World Bus Stand 6:25 AM  37 Al Sharan 7:10 AM 

19 Ruknshifa Medical Center 6:25 AM    6:25 AM 

BUS ROUTES 



BUS NO. A12 
ROUTE AREA 
Buteena, Nabba,  & 

Maysaloon  

SHARJAH 

  

 
 
 

Driver 
Mr. Amshidulla 

 
Conductor 
Ms. Jeena 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sl Route ETA  Sl Route ETA 

1 Mysaloon Park 6:10 AM  16 Nellara Restaurant 6:43 AM 

2 Mysaloon Nehal Studio 6:12 AM  17 Tasheel 6:44 AM 

3 Nabba Clock Tower Saravana 6:18 AM  18 Buteena Fresh Chicken Center 6:46 AM 

4 Rotana Hotel 6:19 AM  19 Electrical Supermarket 6:47 AM 

5 Lulu Opposite Pharmacy 6:21 AM  20 Sulekha Hospital Front Side 6:49 AM 

6 Madeena Supermarket 6:22 AM  21 Al Rams Tourism 6:52 AM 

7 Calicut Notebook Restaurant 6:24 AM  22 Photo Splash Studio 6:53 AM 

8 Calicut Notebook Restaurant Opposite 6:25 AM  23 City Plaza Sama Tourism 6:55 AM 

9 Bull Bul Traiding 6:28 AM  24 Dar Al Tamyez Traiding 6:55 AM 

10 Nasar Furniture 6:29 AM  25 Pakistan School 6:56 AM 

11 Manama Back Side 6:33 AM  26 Nesto Supermarket 6:58 AM 

12 Manama Metro Rent Cars 6:35 AM  27 Al Nasiriah Pharmacy 7:02 AM 

13 Alam Supermarket 6:38 AM  28 Creek Supermarket 7:05 AM 

14 Al Talal Supermarket 6:39 AM  29 Nesto Opposite Life Pharmacy 7:07 AM 

15 Baby Park 6:42 AM     

BUS ROUTES 



BUS NO. A13 
ROUTE AREA 

Gafiya, Azana, &  
Muqanoor 

SHARJAH 

  

 
 
 

Driver 
Mr. Naeem Khan 

 
Conductor 
Ms. Zulekha 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sl Route ETA  Sl Route ETA 

1 Al Nahal Street 5:55 AM  13 Arabic School Said 6:28 AM 

2 Marwan Supermarket 6:00 AM  14 Arabic School Said 6:30 AM 

3 Al Hazana Grocery 6:05 AM  15 Shahana Street 160 6:32 AM 

4 Qasidiya Park Sameer Muneer Grocery 6:10 AM  16 Saha Said House No.36 6:35 AM 

5 Ghaza Al Byad Grocery 6:12 AM  17 Saha Said 6:37 AM 

6 Abu Halfan Said 6:14 AM  18 Aleeb Thaleeb Arabic School 6:40 AM 

7 Qasidiya Park 6:16 AM  19 Al Salbabk Ironng Said 6:42 AM 

8 Jazzat Said 6:18 AM  20 Al Kasib Grocery 6:45 AM 

9 Gafiya 6:20 AM  21 Kholaqi Grocery Said 6:46 AM 

10 Kacha Said 6:20 AM  22 Kholaqi Grocry Said 6:48 AM 

11 Arabic School Said 6:22 AM  23 Al Inhan Supermarket 6:50 AM 

12 Arabic School Said 6:25 AM     

BUS ROUTES 



BUS NO. A14 
ROUTE AREA 

Yarmouk, Abushagara, & 
Qasmiya 

SHARJAH 

  

 
 
 

Driver 
Mr. Narasaiha 

 
Conductor 
Ms. Rithamma 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sl Route ETA  Sl Route ETA 

1 
Abushagara Near Al Manama 
Supermarket 

5:55 AM  13 Central Bank Uae 6:25 AM 

2 Feras Sweets 6:00 AM  14 Km Traiding 6:27 AM 

3 Big Bite Restaurant 6:05 AM  15 Mega Mall Back Side 6:30 AM 

4 Hot Burger 6:05 AM  16 Safin Grocery 6:35 AM 

5 Abushagara Park Sagar Cafeteria 6:07 AM  17 Mega Mall 6:40 AM 

6 Sunrise Supermarket 6:09 AM  18 Al Mahatta Park City Tower Building 6:45 AM 

7 Essa Jassem Gar Ironing 6:10 AM  19 Mohd Traiding 6:50 AM 

8 Al Isrash Building 6:12 AM  20 Yodit Ladies Salon 6:52 AM 

9 Al Sirath Restaurant 6:14 AM  21 Shing Point 6:55 AM 

10 Al Bustang Hotel 6:15 AM  22 Fresh N Plus 6:55 AM 

11 Al Madina Supermarket 6:15 AM  23 Al Faris 6:57 AM 

12 Indian House Al Mahatta Park 6:20 AM  24 Progress School 7:00 AM 

BUS ROUTES 



BUS NO. A15 
ROUTE AREA 

Buhaira, Al Tawan Mall, &  
Al Khan 

SHARJAH 

  

 
 
 

Driver 
Mr. Devendra Yadev 

 
Conductor 
Ms. Ambily 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sl Route ETA  Sl Route ETA 

1 Hubaiba 5:50 AM  9 Families Supermarket 6:40 AM 

2 Al Nuaimi Supermarket 5:51 AM  10 Miami Beach Anas Pharmacy 6:42 AM 

3 City Center 6:15 AM  11 Al Bait Al Baghdadi 6:45 AM 

4 Rufn Al Khan Gar. Ironing 6:20 AM  12 Behjath Al Madina Supermarket 6:47 AM 

5 Al Milad Laundry 6:25 AM  13 Sata Al Madeena Supermarket 6:48 AM 

6 Al Milad Near Saloon 6:26 AM  14 Union National Bank 6:50 AM 

7 Al Buhairah Al Zarqa Body Building 6:30 AM  15 Host Palaxe Hotel 6:51 AM 

8 Al Tayseer Laundry 6:35 AM  16 Kamil Tailoring House 6:52 AM 

BUS ROUTES 



BUS NO. A16 
ROUTE AREA 

Al Nahda 

SHARJAH 

 

 
 

 

 

  

 
 
 

Driver 
Mr. Masoodgul 

 
Conductor 
Ms. Deepa 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sl Route ETA  Sl Route ETA 

1 Baget Mohabi Supermarket Front Side 6:00 AM  8 Garden Plaza Tower Front Side 6:20 AM 

2 Pak Darbar Restaurant Opposite 6:05 AM  9 
Al Basha Travels Behind Lulu 
Hypermarket 

6:25 AM 

3 Marco Tower Front Side 6:06 AM  10 
Al Tawan Tower Near Noor Al Sama 
Supermarket 

6:30 AM 

4 
Shaml Al Madinah Supermarket Front 
Side 

6:10 AM  11 Uae Exchane Near Al Nadha Park 6:45 AM 

5 
Nawas Al Madinah Supermarket Front 
Side 

6:12 AM  12 Al Deyafa Center Front Side 6:47 AM 

6 Wardat Al Madina Supermarket 6:15 AM  13 Quick Supermarket Front Side 6:55 AM 

7 Al Barakah Supermarket Front Side 6:15 AM  14 
Quick Supermarket Near Designation 
Point 

6:57 AM 

BUS ROUTES 



BUS NO. A17 
ROUTE AREA 

Mohila & National Paint 
 Area 

SHARJAH 

  

 
 
 

Driver 
Mr. Shahazad 

 
Conductor 
Ms. Nisha 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sl Route ETA  Sl Route ETA 

1 Kurshaba Building 6:15 AM  11 Back Side School Area 6:55 AM 

2 Back Side Hot Burger 6:20 AM  12 Opposite Galaxy City Supermarket 6:58 AM 

3 Near Al Tiquah Handicapped Club 6:25 AM  13 Al Noor Al Khaphet Bakery 6:59 AM 

4 Back Side Of Al Tiquah 6:27 AM  14 Waqfat Hair Dressing Salon 7:00 AM 

5 Mansoor Building 666 6:30 AM  15 Hilal Al Madeena Supermarket 7:02 AM 

6 Badhara Stop Abduli Building G4 6:31 AM  16 Muhammad Azad Restaurant 7:04 AM 

7 Muwailah New Area Building 3864 6:34 AM  17 Back Side Hilal Al Madeena Supermarket 7:06 AM 

8 Arabia Cafeteria Near Mazjid 6:42 AM  18 Opposite Calicut Restaurant 7:09 AM 

9 Opposite United Hypermarket 6:45 AM  19 Wadi Al Falah Grocery Near New Nesto 7:13 AM 

10 Fire Station Road Al Wadhi Building 6:50 AM  20 Emirates Road Dubai Islamic Bank 7:15 AM 

BUS ROUTES 



BUS NO. A18 
ROUTE AREA 

Al Tawan 2 & Industrial Area 
1,2,3  

SHARJAH 

  

 
 
 

Driver 
Mr. Shajahan V. 

 
Conductor 
Ms. Shibi Varghees  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sl Route ETA  Sl Route ETA 

1 Al Tawan Mall 6:00 AM  4 BMW Road 6:25 AM 

2 Jumailath 6:05 AM  5 JNP 6:30 AM 

3 Tawan R/A 6:10 AM  6 Caterpillar 6:40 AM 

BUS ROUTES 



BUS NO. A20 
ROUTE AREA 

Karama, Gold Souq, Al Bustan, 
& Corniche 

AJMAN 

  

 
 
 

Driver 
Mr. Shamnad S. 

 

Conductor 
Ms. Ghazala  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sl Route ETA  Sl Route ETA 

1 Ajman Cooperative Society 5:55 AM  14 Ramadha Hotel Back Side 6:37 AM 

2 Middle East 6:00 AM  15 Saira Hotel 6:40 AM 

3 Bustan Road 6:10 AM  16 S.K. Building 6:42 AM 

4 Bustan Masjid 6:13 AM  17 Villa 6:40 AM 

5 Corniche Road 6:15 AM  18 Rumaila 6:41 AM 

6 Bustan Area 6:16 AM  19 Al Hooth Market 6:44 AM 

7 Pharmacy 6:17 AM  20 Karama Signal 6:45 AM 

8 Gold Souq 6:18 AM  21 Ajman Free Zone 7:00 AM 

9 Pak Ghazi Road 6:24 AM  22 Fish Market 7:06 AM 

10 Kairali Hotel 6:26 AM  23 Gulf Craft 7:10 AM 

11 2000 Building 6:27 AM  24 Dana Mall 7:12 AM 

12 Alam Supermarket 6:30 AM  25 Dana Mall Opposite 7:15 AM 

13 Al Manama Road 6:33 AM     

BUS ROUTES 



BUS NO. A21 
ROUTE AREA 

Rashidiya 1,2,3 , Al Khor, & 
Rashidiya Tower 

AJMAN 

  

 
 
 

Driver 
Mr. Sajeen Husain 

 

Conductor 
Ms. Bruniya 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sl Route ETA  Sl Route ETA 

1 Ajman 1 Tower Opposite Nissan 6:10 AM  11 Falcon Tower 6:47 AM 

2 
Rashidiya Park Opposite Madinath Tybat 
Supermarket 

6:15 AM  12 Teazon Near Falcon Tower 6:48 AM 

3 Near Golden Palace Berut Supermarket 6:18 AM  13 Al Rashidiya Tower A1, A2, B2, Flat 6:53 AM 

4 
Al Mehwar Foodstuff Opposite Rashidiya 
Park 

6:20 AM  14 Al Rashidiya Street No.45 6:54 AM 

5 Near Stylo Al Hooth Supermarket 6:28 AM  15 Al Rashidiya Tower B7 Flat 6:55 AM 

6 
Opposite Big Mosque Near Amina 
Hospital 

6:33 AM  16 Old Immigration Back Side 6:57 AM 

7 Amima Hospital 6:35 AM  17 Al Khor Tower 7:03 AM 

8 Manama Opposite 6:37 AM  18 Thazad Back Side 7:05 AM 

9 Splash Center 6:37 AM  19 Thazal Front Side 7:07 AM 

10 
Near Thailand Massage Center Al Tower 
Supermarket 

6:44 AM  20 Etisalat Opposite 7:10 AM 

BUS ROUTES 



BUS NO. A22 
ROUTE AREA 

Nuaimia All  
Area 

AJMAN 

  

 
 
 

Driver 
Mr. Musharaf Khan 

 

Conductor 
Ms. Prameela 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sl Route ETA  Sl Route ETA 

1 Royal Furniture 6:15 AM  11 Al Futtaim Motors 6:40 AM 

2 Al Nayeli 12 6:17 AM  12 Dream House Real Estate 6:45 AM 

3 Pack Village 6:20 AM  13 Aster Pharmacy 6:47 AM 

4 Nobling Hills Real Estate Llc 6:23 AM  14 Al Seraj Foodstuff 6:49 AM 

5 Dubai Islamic Bank 6:25 AM  15 Al Tehal Supermarket 6:50 AM 

6 Safeer Al Madeena General Traiding 6:27 AM  16 Cuca Road Al Mamzad Kitchen 6:55 AM 

7 Nesto 6:29 AM  17 Peswar Restaurant 6:57 AM 

8 Nuaimiya Police Station 6:30 AM  18 Emirates Islamic Bank 7:00 AM 

9 Tanjah Grocery 6:33 AM  19 Ajman City Tower 7:03 AM 

10 Naher Al Baher Foodstuff 6:35 AM     

BUS ROUTES 



BUS NO. A23 
ROUTE AREA 

Muwayhat 1&2, Al Zahara, 
Ajman Academy Area, Al 

Hooth Area 

AJMAN 

  

 
 
 

Driver 
Mr. Anwar Abdul Aziz 

 

Conductor 
Ms. Salvi 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sl Route ETA  Sl Route ETA 

1 Behind Al Hooth   11 Al Zahara Behind Rawadha 2 6:40 AM 

2 Safeer Mall Bridge Opposite Side   12 Kenz Hypermarket Opposite 6:45 AM 

3 Near Al Zahara Nursery   13 Kenz Hypermarket Opposite Side Area 6:47 AM 

4 
Opposite My Home Supermarket Abaya 
Roundabout 

  14 Al Zahara  6:49 AM 

5 Near My Home Supermarket    15 Al Zahara 6:50 AM 

6 Abaya Roundabout   16 Abaya Roundabout Left 6:55 AM 

7 Abaya Roundabout Near Bridge Masjid   17 Behind Al Hooth 6:57 AM 

8 Bridge Right   18 Al Zahara Street 7:00 AM 

9 Rawadha 2   19 Al Zahara Area 7:03 AM 

10 Al Zahara   20 Near School Al Tallah  

BUS ROUTES 



BUS NO. A24 
ROUTE AREA 

Emirates City, Jurf, Hamidiya, 
& Safeer Mall Area 

AJMAN 

  

 
 
 

Driver 
Mr. Dipu Damoharan 

 

Conductor 
Ms. Jini   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sl Route ETA  Sl Route ETA 

1 Emirates City 6:20 AM  8 Jurf Lulu Zinger 6:59 AM 

2 China Mall Back Side 6:40 AM  9 Verona Cafe 7:01 AM 

3 Jurf Shaker Foodstuff 6:45 AM  10 Paris Bakers Opposite 7:05 AM 

4 Jurf Palm Center 6:48 AM  11 Al Hooth Back Side 7:10 AM 

5 Surf Splash Center 6:50 AM  12 Al Manama Center 7:12 AM 

6 Jurf Shams Ala Shop Center 6:55 AM  13 Ajman Medical Center 7:15 AM 

7 Grocery Building 6:57 AM     

BUS ROUTES 



BUS NO. A25 
ROUTE AREA 

Mansoora, Darari, Ramla, 
Makka Market, Industrial Area, 

Emirates Market 

SHARJAH 

  

 
 
 

Driver 
Mr. Isrargul 

 

Conductor 
Ms. Laila 

0 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sl Route ETA  Sl Route ETA 

1 Teacher 6:00 AM  14 Hisan Pharmacy 7:05 AM 

2 Mysaloon Sharjah 6:05 AM  15 Khair Building 7:07 AM 

3 Ramla Kacha Sharjah 6:10 AM  16 Khair Building 7:09 AM 

4 Darman Sharjah 6:15 AM  17 Le Chocolo Building 7:11 AM 

5 Darman Villa Sharjah 6:20 AM  18 Alfaraji Diesel 7:13 AM 

6 Ubaiba Villa Sharjah 6:25 AM  19 Makkah Market 7:15 AM 

7 Dareari Park Sharjah 6:30 AM  20 Amrutha Building 7:16 AM 

8 Qasmia Kacha Sharjah 6:34 AM  21 Amrutha Building 7:17 AM 

9 Musbah Cafeteria 6:45 AM  22 Seiko Travels Building 7:18 AM 

10 Darmix 6:50 AM  23 Sanaya Nesto 7:19 AM 

11 Dhothea Building 6:50 AM  24 Sanaya Rohath Building 7:20 AM 

12 Moyhiat 7:00 AM  25 Emirates Market 7:22 AM 

13 Akhder Supermarket 7:00 AM  25 Nk Mall 7:25 AM 

BUS ROUTES 


